

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 269 OF 2007 (For Prel.Hearing)

SATBIR KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of Criminal Case No.185/2006 titled as State Vs. Dalbir Singh & Ors. pending in the Court of the Metropolitan Magistrate, Gheekanta,Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master