

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 269 OF 2007

SATBIR KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 5 through the Principal Resident
Commissioner for the State of Gujarat, Gujarat Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, New Delhi
by Special Messenger.

List again on 10.7.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar