

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 269 OF 2007

SATBIR KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER